## ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED

CIN: L70101TN1992PLC022299

REGD OFFICE: NO.3, GANAPATHY COLONY, 3<sup>RD</sup> STREET, TEYNAMPET, CHENNAI- 600 018

TEL: 044-42244444 FAX: 044-42244440 EMAIL: investors@arihants.co.in

WEB: www.arihantfoundations.com

19th April, 2019

To,

Symbol- ARIHANT National Stock Exchange Limited,

Manager\_Listing

022-26598237

Scrip Code- 531381 Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,

General Manager- DCS

022-22723121

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of certificate in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations 2015 (LODR) for the half year ended 31.03.2019.

Please find enclosed the Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations 2015 (LODR) for the half year ended 31.03.2019.

Kindly take the aforementioned on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

For ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED,

(Sharon Josh)

Company Secretary

Encl.: as above.



## CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF: CAM:AFH:2019

DATE:04.04.19

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LTD. PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip code no: 531381

ISIN No:INE413D01011

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

For ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING

LIMITED

ASST.MANAGER (SHARES)

COMPLIANCE OFFICER